
Enniskillen Motor Club 24 May 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Car Total Class Position Run 1 Run 2 SUB Run 3 Run 4 SUB Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 SUB Run 9 Run 10 SUB Run 11 Run 12 Total Class Position

A 1 Peter Grimes Mini Special 644.2 1 50.5 59.2 109.7 49.6 58.6 217.9 48.6 58.3 324.8 49.3 57.7 431.8 49.1 58.5 539.4 47.7 57.1 644.2 1

A 8 Sam Bowden Mini Special 645.9 2 49.1 59.9 109.0 48.7 58.6 216.3 48.5 62.2 327.0 48.2 58.8 434.0 47.8 57.5 539.3 48.3 58.3 645.9 2

A 5 Eamonn Byrne Mini Special 655.0 3 51.2 61.0 112.2 51.0 59.6 222.8 49.8 59.5 332.1 49.3 58.5 439.9 48.7 58.8 547.4 49.1 58.5 655.0 3

A 3 Robert Dickson Mini Special 672.9 4 50.3 79.2 129.5 49.4 61.6 240.5 49.0 57.9 347.4 53.6 58.7 459.7 48.3 58.1 566.1 48.5 58.3 672.9 4

A 4 Steven Ferguson Mini Special 682.2 5 51.0 59.9 110.9 49.2 59.9 220.0 48.6 77.9 346.5 68.2 58.1 472.8 47.7 57.6 578.1 47.5 56.6 682.2 5

A 7 Chris Grimes Mini Special 684.6 6 51.8 61.5 113.3 51.3 63.3 227.9 51.6 61.9 341.4 50.9 61.9 454.2 50.5 62.6 567.3 50.5 66.8 684.6 6

A 12 Paul Phelan Mini Special 729.3 7 56.0 66.5 122.5 55.1 67.6 245.2 54.0 65.3 364.5 56.5 65.0 486.0 56.1 66.2 608.3 56.6 64.4 729.3 7

B 1 Ashley Lamont Westfield 688.6 1 50.8 67.1 117.9 49.6 61.8 229.3 71.5 61.1 361.9 49.6 59.3 470.8 48.8 60.0 579.6 49.1 59.9 688.6 1

B 2 Trevor Ferguson Striker 697.9 2 53.6 65.9 119.5 51.1 63.1 233.7 51.5 68.0 353.2 52.2 63.7 469.1 50.6 64.0 583.7 51.8 62.4 697.9 2

B 4 Steven Bolton Westfield 700.1 3 52.4 63.6 116.0 52.2 65.0 233.2 52.5 63.2 348.9 50.9 64.1 463.9 50.7 67.3 581.9 50.6 67.6 700.1 3

C 2 Robin Lyons Mini Saloon 654.8 1 51.9 61.1 113.0 49.4 59.9 222.3 49.7 60.2 332.2 49.5 59.3 441.0 49.1 58.6 548.7 48.0 58.1 654.8 1

C 1 Norman Ferguson Mini Saloon 712.6 2 53.6 65.3 118.9 53.5 64.0 236.4 53.2 63.6 353.2 52.4 79.3 484.9 51.1 63.0 599.0 51.2 62.4 712.6 2

C 3 SE Daniel Byrne Mini Saloon 739.8 3 55.4 81.1 136.5 52.9 69.6 259.0 57.5 64.6 381.1 53.6 64.9 499.6 59.5 63.6 622.7 52.9 64.2 739.8 3

C 4 Jonathan Beattie Mini Saloon 889.3 4 71.5 81.1 152.6 69.4 78.6 300.6 69.7 79.0 449.3 68.0 79.3 596.6 67.4 77.9 741.9 68.2 79.2 889.3 4

D 5 Davy Boyce Nova 708.1 1 54.5 63.1 117.6 54.2 64.1 235.9 55.4 63.4 354.7 53.0 65.1 472.8 54.0 65.1 591.9 53.3 62.9 708.1 1

D 2 Raymond Donaldson Nova 720.0 2 55.9 64.9 120.8 53.8 71.4 246.0 53.8 63.9 363.7 54.0 66.8 484.5 53.2 65.7 603.4 52.4 64.2 720.0 2

D 4 David Thompson Nova 732.6 3 55.7 66.0 121.7 56.5 77.6 255.8 59.2 65.1 380.1 53.4 64.4 497.9 52.4 64.3 614.6 52.0 66.0 732.6 3

D 3 Eric Patterson Nova 736.3 4 56.1 68.9 125.0 54.0 68.8 247.8 54.4 66.7 368.9 53.7 66.5 489.1 55.0 66.4 610.5 53.0 72.8 736.3 4

D 6 Geoffrey Lamont Nova 755.9 5 64.6 71.6 136.2 56.7 68.9 261.8 55.3 69.1 386.2 55.1 68.4 509.7 55.0 69.1 633.8 53.9 68.2 755.9 5

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith Mini Saloon 739.6 1 56.0 67.5 123.5 58.6 66.6 248.7 55.4 66.5 370.6 55.6 70.6 496.8 53.1 66.2 616.1 53.9 69.6 739.6 1

C 9 B Richard Tannahill Mini Saloon 801.7 2 61.1 75.7 136.8 63.7 70.0 270.5 59.3 76.9 406.7 59.3 70.4 536.4 59.0 71.5 666.9 60.1 74.7 801.7 2

C 10 B Alistair Barker Mini Saloon 865.9 3 66.2 85.1 151.3 65.4 77.2 293.9 63.9 75.2 433.0 68.1 77.8 578.9 65.4 82.6 726.9 62.6 76.4 865.9 3

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Enniskillen Motor Club 24 May 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Car Total Overall Position Run 1 Run 2 SUB Run 3 Run 4 SUB Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 SUB Run 9 Run 10 SUB Run 11 Run 12 Total Overall Position

A 1 Peter Grimes Mini Special 644.2 1 50.5 59.2 109.7 49.6 58.6 217.9 48.6 58.3 324.8 49.3 57.7 431.8 49.1 58.5 539.4 47.7 57.1 644.2 1

A 8 Sam Bowden Mini Special 645.9 2 49.1 59.9 109.0 48.7 58.6 216.3 48.5 62.2 327.0 48.2 58.8 434.0 47.8 57.5 539.3 48.3 58.3 645.9 2

C 2 Robin Lyons Mini Saloon 654.8 3 51.9 61.1 113.0 49.4 59.9 222.3 49.7 60.2 332.2 49.5 59.3 441.0 49.1 58.6 548.7 48.0 58.1 654.8 3

A 5 Eamonn Byrne Mini Special 655.0 4 51.2 61.0 112.2 51.0 59.6 222.8 49.8 59.5 332.1 49.3 58.5 439.9 48.7 58.8 547.4 49.1 58.5 655.0 4

A 3 Robert Dickson Mini Special 672.9 5 50.3 79.2 129.5 49.4 61.6 240.5 49.0 57.9 347.4 53.6 58.7 459.7 48.3 58.1 566.1 48.5 58.3 672.9 5

A 4 Steven Ferguson Mini Special 682.2 6 51.0 59.9 110.9 49.2 59.9 220.0 48.6 77.9 346.5 68.2 58.1 472.8 47.7 57.6 578.1 47.5 56.6 682.2 6

A 7 Chris Grimes Mini Special 684.6 7 51.8 61.5 113.3 51.3 63.3 227.9 51.6 61.9 341.4 50.9 61.9 454.2 50.5 62.6 567.3 50.5 66.8 684.6 7

B 1 Ashley Lamont Westfield 688.6 8 50.8 67.1 117.9 49.6 61.8 229.3 71.5 61.1 361.9 49.6 59.3 470.8 48.8 60.0 579.6 49.1 59.9 688.6 8

B 2 Trevor Ferguson Striker 697.9 9 53.6 65.9 119.5 51.1 63.1 233.7 51.5 68.0 353.2 52.2 63.7 469.1 50.6 64.0 583.7 51.8 62.4 697.9 9

B 4 Steven Bolton Westfield 700.1 10 52.4 63.6 116.0 52.2 65.0 233.2 52.5 63.2 348.9 50.9 64.1 463.9 50.7 67.3 581.9 50.6 67.6 700.1 10

D 5 Davy Boyce Nova 708.1 11 54.5 63.1 117.6 54.2 64.1 235.9 55.4 63.4 354.7 53.0 65.1 472.8 54.0 65.1 591.9 53.3 62.9 708.1 11

C 1 Norman Ferguson Mini Saloon 712.6 12 53.6 65.3 118.9 53.5 64.0 236.4 53.2 63.6 353.2 52.4 79.3 484.9 51.1 63.0 599.0 51.2 62.4 712.6 12

D 2 Raymond Donaldson Nova 720.0 13 55.9 64.9 120.8 53.8 71.4 246.0 53.8 63.9 363.7 54.0 66.8 484.5 53.2 65.7 603.4 52.4 64.2 720.0 13

A 12 Paul Phelan Mini Special 729.3 14 56.0 66.5 122.5 55.1 67.6 245.2 54.0 65.3 364.5 56.5 65.0 486.0 56.1 66.2 608.3 56.6 64.4 729.3 14

D 4 David Thompson Nova 732.6 15 55.7 66.0 121.7 56.5 77.6 255.8 59.2 65.1 380.1 53.4 64.4 497.9 52.4 64.3 614.6 52.0 66.0 732.6 15

D 3 Eric Patterson Nova 736.3 16 56.1 68.9 125.0 54.0 68.8 247.8 54.4 66.7 368.9 53.7 66.5 489.1 55.0 66.4 610.5 53.0 72.8 736.3 16

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith Mini Saloon 739.6 17 56.0 67.5 123.5 58.6 66.6 248.7 55.4 66.5 370.6 55.6 70.6 496.8 53.1 66.2 616.1 53.9 69.6 739.6 17

C 3 SE Daniel Byrne Mini Saloon 739.8 18 55.4 81.1 136.5 52.9 69.6 259.0 57.5 64.6 381.1 53.6 64.9 499.6 59.5 63.6 622.7 52.9 64.2 739.8 18

D 6 Geoffrey Lamont Nova 755.9 19 64.6 71.6 136.2 56.7 68.9 261.8 55.3 69.1 386.2 55.1 68.4 509.7 55.0 69.1 633.8 53.9 68.2 755.9 19

C 9 B Richard Tannahill Mini Saloon 801.7 20 61.1 75.7 136.8 63.7 70.0 270.5 59.3 76.9 406.7 59.3 70.4 536.4 59.0 71.5 666.9 60.1 74.7 801.7 20

C 10 B Alistair Barker Mini Saloon 865.9 21 66.2 85.1 151.3 65.4 77.2 293.9 63.9 75.2 433.0 68.1 77.8 578.9 65.4 82.6 726.9 62.6 76.4 865.9 21

C 4 Jonathan Beattie Mini Saloon 889.3 22 71.5 81.1 152.6 69.4 78.6 300.6 69.7 79.0 449.3 68.0 79.3 596.6 67.4 77.9 741.9 68.2 79.2 889.3 22

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


